
 

 

 

 

Reverend Lou Oakes’ Recorded 2020 & 2021 COVID-19 Lockdown Services 

Simply Choose the Service You Want to See & Click on the Coloured Button to the Right 

Online Service Date Online Service Type Liturgical Calendar Button 

Friday, 20 March 2020 Psalms and meditation  
 

Sunday, 22 March 2020 Morning Prayer Fourth Sunday in Lent 
 

Wednesday, 25 March 2020 Psalms and prayer 
  

Friday, 27 March 2020 Psalms and prayer 
  

Sunday, 29 March 2020 Morning prayer Fifth Sunday in Lent 
 

Wednesday, 1 April 2020 A reading of Psalms 
  

Friday, 3 April 2020 Psalms and prayer 
  

Sunday, 5 April 2020 Palm Sunday Palm Sunday 
 

Thursday, 9 April 2020 Maundy Thursday Maundy Thursday 
 

Friday, 10 April 2020 Good Friday Good Friday 
 

Sunday, 12 April 2020 Easter Sunday Easter Sunday 
 

Sunday, 19 April 2020 Worship Service Second Sunday of Easter 
 

Sunday, 26 April 2020 Worship Service Third Sunday of Easter 
 

Sunday, 3 May 2020 Worship Service Fourth Sunday of Easter 
 

Sunday, 10 May 2020 Worship service Fifth Sunday of Easter 
 

Sunday, 17 May 2020 Morning Prayer Sixth Sunday of Easter 
 

Sunday, 24 May 2020 Morning Prayer Seventh Sunday of Easter 
 

Sunday, 31 May 2020 Pentecost Day of Pentecost 
 

Sunday, 7 June 2020 Trinity Sunday Trinity Sunday 
 

Sunday, 14 June 2020 Worship Service Second Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 21 June 2020 Worship Service Third Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 28 June 2020 Worship Service Fourth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 5 July 2020 Worship Service Fifth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 12 July 2020 Worship Service Sixth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 19 July 2020 Worship Service Seventh Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 2 August 2020 Worship Service Eighth Sunday after 

Pentecost 
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Online Service Date Online Service Type Liturgical Calendar Button 

Sunday, 9 August 2020 Worship Service Tenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 16 August 2020 Worship Service Eleventh Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 23 August 2020 Worship Service Twelfth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 30 August 2020 Worship Service Thirteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 6 September 2020 Worship Service Fourteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 13 September 2020 Worship Service Fifteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 27 September 2020 Worship Service Seventeenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 4 October 2020 Worship Service Eighteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 11 October 2020 Worship Service Nineteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 18 October 2020 A service from the 

Combined churches of 

Merimbula and the 

Sapphire Coast 

Twentieth Sunday after 

Pentecost 
 

Sunday, 25 October 2020 Anglicare Sunday Twenty First Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 1 November 2020 Worship Service All Saints Day 
 

Sunday, 8 November 2020 Worship Service Twenty Third Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 15 November 2020 The Parable of the Talents 

Morning Prayer 

Twenty Fourth Sunday 

after Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 29 November 2020 Worship Service First Sunday of Advent 
 

Sunday, 6 December 2020 Morning Prayer Second Sunday of Advent 
 

Sunday, 13 December 2020 Worship Service Third Sunday of Advent 
 

Friday 25 December 2020 Telling the story of 

Christmas 

Christmas Day 
 

Sunday, 22 August 2021 Worship Service Thirteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 29 August 2021 Recorded service Fourteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 5 September 2021 Recorded service Fifteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 12 September 2021 Recorded service Sixteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 19 September 2021 Morning prayer Seventeenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

 

Sunday, 26 September 2021 Recorded service of 

thanksgiving 

Eighteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 
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The last recorded service on 26 September 2021 was Reverend Lou’s final service 

before her retirement as Rector of the Sapphire Coast Anglican Parish. 

 


